PURCHASE PRICE 

Purchase Price 

2.01. The Purchase Price for the Property, compensation for any improvements on the 
Property, and for any damage or cost of cure for the reconfiguration of the remaining property of 
Seller shall be the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars 
($750,000.00). 

Payment of Purchase Price 

2.02. The Purchase Price shall be payable in cash or other good funds at the Closing. 

ARTICLE III 
 PURCHASER’S OBLIGATIONS 

Conditions to Purchaser’s Obligations 

3.01. The obligations of Purchaser hereunder to consummate the transactions

[...]

Grantor: Alexa Ruby Events, LLC 

Grantor’s Mailing Address:   

1209 Ceasar Chavez Street 
Austin, Texas 78727 

Grantee: City of Round Rock, Texas 

Grantee’s Mailing Address:  

221 East Main Street 

Round Rock, Texas 78664 

Consideration: 

SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($750.000.00), and other good and 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. 

Property (including any improvements): 

.4326 acres of land, more or less,  described as Lot 4, Block “A”, of Ruby Hotel 
Subdivision and Fannin Flats Replat, a subdivision in Williamson County, Texas,